

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6494/2025**

(BALKRUSHNA MAHADEO HATWAR & OTHERS **VERSUS** MAHAPRAKASH GOVIND  
PARBATE & OTHERS)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri A.Z. Jibhkate, counsel for the petitioners.  
Shri P.A. Gode, counsel for the respondent no.3.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2025**

Heard.

2. The petitioners' challenge is to the order dated 19.08.2025 passed by the Joint Charity Commissioner, Nagpur by which the revision application filed by the respondents herein is allowed.
3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 19.11.2025.
4. Learned counsel Shri P.A. Gode who appears on caveat waives service of notice for the respondent no.3.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**