



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6494 OF 2025**

BALKRUSHNA MAHADEO HATWAR AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
MAHAPRAKASH GOVIND PARBATE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. P.A. Gode, Advocate for Caveator/Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

1. Advocate Mr. P.A. Gode, who appears on caveat for respondent No.3, seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted. Affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before next date.
3. List this petition for further consideration on 15<sup>th</sup> December 2025, along with Writ Petition No.24303 of 2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**