



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6494/2025
Balkrushna and others V Mahaprakash and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. P. Gode, Advocate for resp. no.3/Caveator.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 17-12-2025.

Mr. Gode, learned Counsel for the respondents again seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Time granted. The same be filed on or before the next date.

2. Learned Counsel for petitioners points out that during pendency of the instant petition entries are taken on Schedule-I and there is an attempt to disturb the petitioners working. He, therefore, prays for interim relief.

3. Having regard to the controversy, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today and the petitioners are allowed to conduct affairs of the Management of the school till next date.

4. List the petition for further consideration on 14-01-2026.

5. Parties to take note that the matter will be heard on merits on next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)