



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6494 OF 2025

Balkrushna M. Hatwar & Ors. Vs. Mahaprakash G. Parbate & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8019 OF 2025

Balkrushna M. Hatwar & Ors. Vs. Mahaprakash G. Parbate & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for the Petitioners in both these petitions.
Mr. P.A. Gode, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in both these petitions.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 14th JANUARY, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply.
2. Time is granted. List the petition on **28.01.2026**.
3. Interim order to continue, till then.
4. In the meantime, petitioners are directed to take steps against the deceased respondent No.5 in WP No.6494/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel