



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6494 OF 2025

Balkrushna Mahadeo Hatwar and Ors. Vs. Mahaprakash Govind Parbate and Ors.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8019 OF 2025

Balkrushna Mahadeo Hatwar and Ors. Vs. Mahaprakash Govind Parbate and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. P.A. Gode, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 23.02.2026

Learned counsel for petitioners seeks time to
file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 07.03.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)