



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 404 OF 2026 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6494 OF 2025

Balkrushna Mahadeo Hatwar and ors. Vs. Mitraprakash Govind Parwate and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

By this application, the petitioner seeks deletion the name of respondent No.5 from the array of parties.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application and submissions advanced, the application is allowed.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

4. The petitioners are permitted to delete the name of respondent No.5 from the array of parties, at their own risk.

5. The civil application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Writ Petition No.6494/2025 & 8019/2025

Stand over to 26.03.2026 along with connected matter.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)